

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1059/2007

DHANASEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lenin Sekar, Adv. for
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Lenin Sekar appearing on behalf Mr. K.K. Mani states that they have not received the Dasti notice for the unserved respondent.

The Registry has to verify the fact and report to the undersigned before the next date.

If no notice is issued and forwarded to the petitioner, the same may be issued immediately without fail before 10.04.08.

List on 10.04.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

AK