

^

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1059/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CRLOP No.31003/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DHANASEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 25.2.2009)

Date: 22/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated 25/02/2009.
Learned counsel for the petitioner, however,
submits that affidavit of service on the respondent No.2 has
since been filed. The Department is directed to check and take
appropriate steps in the matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master